TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arctico Beverage Company, Inc.		01/04/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Spendthrift Trust	
Street Address:	777 N. Rainbow, Ste 250	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89107	
Entity Type:	TRUST:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2057875	ARCTIC ICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)838-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: russell@nscn.com

Correspondent Name: Russell Torneby

Address Line 1: 777 N. Rainbow, Ste 250
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Becker

Signature: /William Becker/

Date: 05/17/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=Arctic Ice Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arctico Beverage Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a mailing address of 150 North Gibson Ste.D, Henderson, Nevada 89014, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,057,875 (hereinafter the "Trademark") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Global Spendthrift Trust, a Trust created under the Laws of the State of Nevada, whose address is 777 North Rainbow, Las Vegas, Nevada 89107, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in an to the Trademark worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of One Dollar (1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument as of the 4th. day of January, 2010.

RECORDED: 05/17/2010

Arctico Beverage Company

By: Name: William Becker

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0527